Statistical Summary

May 2024
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

6/10/2024 3:11:16 PM

169,128,286
32,541,403
4,591,150
1,932,073

208,192,912

3.864195%
81.23%
6,715,900

782,410
4,678,348
31,438
346,392

5,838,588

0
11,089

11,089

9,853,604

393,157
1,484,887
5,003,167

16,734,815

230,777,404

7,379,357
170,181,324
705,135
1,498,484

179,764,300
2.331960%
5,798,848

4,646,886
19,246,106
13,719,916

37,612,908
10.181382%

2,802,942
2,073,725
1,241,897

6,118,564
4.133977%

6,457,729
188,923
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Federal Order No. 6
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/10/2024 3:11:16 PM

634,980

7,281,632

7.198084%
230,777,404



