Statistical Summary May 2024 Federal Order No. 6

Federal Ord

Receipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		169,128,286
Class II		32,541,403
Class III		4,591,150
Class IV		1,932,073
	Total Producer Milk	208,192,912
	Average Butterfat Test	3.864195%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.23%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,715,900
Other Source Milk		
Class I		782,410
Class II		4,678,348
Class III		31,438
Class IV		346,392
	Total Other Source Milk	5,838,588
Overage		
Class II		0
Class III		11,089
	Total Overage	11,089
Opening Inventory	•	
Class I		9,853,604
Class II		393,157
Class III		1,484,887
Class IV		5,003,167
	Total Opening Inventory	16,734,815
	Total Receipts	230,777,404
Utilization:	·	, ,
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		7,379,357
Route Disposition Class I		170,181,324
Shrinkage		705,135
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,498,484
	Total Class I Utilization	179,764,300
	Average Butterfat Test	2.331960%
	Daily Average Utilization	5,798,848
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,646,886
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		19,246,106
Used To Produce/Other Uses		13,719,916
	Total Class II Utilization	37,612,908
	Average Butterfat Test	10.181382%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nanneel Blants		2,802,942
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,073,725
osed to Froduce/Other oses		1,241,897
	Total Class III Utilization	6,118,564
OL NATION OF	Average Butterfat Test	4.133977%
Class IV Utilization Inventory		
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		6,457,729
NOTHING USECTIO FOLLIN		188,923

Statistical Summary

May 2024 Federal Order No. 6

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

634,980

6/10/2024 3:11:16 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 7,281,632

Average Butterfat Test 7.198084% **Total Utilization**

230,777,404